1
0.4 mm Contact Pitch, Board-to-FPC Connectors
BM14 Series
2015.2w
Features
1. Two stacking height options
Two separate heights available: 0.8 and 1.3 mm
2. Ultra space-saving design

48
 0 -0
.0
5
2.
28
+
0.
05
 0
B±0.02
P=0.4±0.02
Connector for Conductivity Tests
With metal fittings Unit: mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C
BM14JB-10DS-0.4V(55) 684-8225-7 55 10 4.48 2.4 1.6
BM14JB-20DS-0.4V(55) 684-8226-0 55 20 6.48 4.4 3.6
BM14JB-24DS-0.4V(55) 684-8227-2 55 24 7.28 5.2 4.4
BM14JB-30DS-0.4V(55) 684-8228-5 55 30 8.48 6.4 5.6
BM14JB-40DS-0.4V(55) 684-8230-7 55 40 10.48 8.4 7.6
BM14JB-50DS-0.4V(55) 684-8231-0 55 50 12.48 10.4 9.6
BM14JB-60DS-0.4V(55) 684-8232-2 55 60 14.48 12.4 11.6
Without metal fittings Unit: mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B
BM14JC-14DS-0.4V(55) 684-8416-5 55 14 4.48 2.4
BM14JC-24DS-0.4V(55) 684-8417-8 55 24 6.48 4.4
BM14JC-28DS-0.4V(55) 684-8419-3 55 28 7.28 5.2
BM14JC-34DS-0.4V(55) 684-8418-0 55 34 8.48 6.4
BM14JC-44DS-0.4V(55) 684-8409-0 55 44 10.48 8.4
BM14JC-54DS-0.4V(55) 684-8410-9 55 54 12.48 10.4
BM14JC-64DS-0.4V(55) 684-8411-1 55 64 14.48 12.4
Note 1 : Please place orders in full reel quantities.
Note 2 :  The only difference between "with metal fi ttings" and "without metal fi ttings" is that the contacts at the four corners will
be are used as reinforcing metal fi ttings or signal contacts. There is no difference in the performance or dimensions of
the connector.